

Sold to p Engan Loo to Kon day Noon



Before the returning officer for election of Andhra Pradesh State Legislative
Assembly from 26-KARIMNAGAR CONSTITUENCY

AFFIDAVIT

I, P. SUGUNAKAR RAO S/O. KONDAL RAO age: 48 years, Occ: Advocate, R/o. H.No. 2-10-1503, Chaitanyapuri, Karimnagar candidate at the above election, do hereby solemnly affirm and state on oath as under.

- 1) The following case is pending against me in which cognizance has been taken by the court.
- i). Section of the Act and description of the offence for which cognizance taken

U/Sec 143,341 IPC

Roadblock agitation to remove Purre Symbol on Beedikatta

The court which has taken cognizance:-

Judicial First Class Magistrate Special Mobile Court at Karimnagar

Case No. C. C. No. 29 of 2009.

ii).

Date of Order of the Court 28-11-2007

Details of appeals/applications for revision etc., if any, filed against above

rder taking cognizance: -NIL-

ATTESTED
NO DRY
Appointed by the Body of (A.P.) India
Cell: 9989537534
N. ANJALAH

Advocate E.Sc , LL B. # 5-6-554, Ka wada,

Nd Bazar, KARIMNAGAR-505 001

...Contd.2/page

Sigur

:: 2 ::

2) That I give herein below the details of the assets (immovable, movable, bank balance, etc.) of myself, my spouse and dependents*:

A. Details of Movable Assets

SL. No.	Description	Self	Spouse(s) P. PADMA	Dependent No.1 P. SHIVA SWAROOP	Dependent No.2 P. VIVEKRAO
(i)	Cash	1,50,000	1,00,000	Nil	Nil
(ii)	Deposits in Banks, Financial Institution and Non-Banking Financial Companies	-Nil-	-Nil-	Nil-	-Nil-
(iii)	Bonds, Debentures and Share in/Companies	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-
(iv)	Other financial Institutions, NSS, Postal Savings, LIC Policies, etc.,	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-
(v)	Motor Vehicles (details of make, etc.,)	TOYOTA INNOVA AP 28 BC 9909	-Nil-	MOTORCYCLE HERO HONDA AP 15 AG 3128	-Nil-
(vi)	Jewellery (give details of weight and value)	-Nil-	400 grams Worth of Rs.4,00,000/-	-NII-	-Nil-
(vii)	Other Assets, such as values of claims/interests	-Nil-		-Nil-	-Nil-

Note: Value of bonds/ shares/ Debentures as per the latest market value in stock Exchange in respect of listed companies and as per books in the case of non listed companies should be given.

ndent here means a person substantially dependents on the income of the candidate.

...Contd.3/page

ATTESTED

Appointed April India
Cell: 9959593531

N. ANJAIATE
Advotate E.Sc., LLB
5-6-554, Ker Iwada.
Old Bazar, KARMNAGAR-Full (0)

Signs

B. Details of Immovable assets:

(Note:- properties in joint ownership indicating the extent of joint ownership will also have to be

SI. No.	Description	Self	Spouse(s) P. PADMA	Dependent No.1 P. SHIVA SWAROOP	Dependent No.2 P. VIVEKRAO
i).a)	Agricultural Land -Location (s)	Located at Thanugula village of Jammikunta mandal of Karimnagar Dist.	No properties on the name spouse and Dependants	Nil	Nil
	-Survey number(s)	11/A, 11/B, 49, 51, 931/A, 929/A Ac.1-09G, Ac.1-00G,			
	-Extent (total measurements)	Ac1-18 G, Ac.6-30 G, Ac.1-07 G, Ac.1-10, Total Ext. Ac.12-24 G			
	Current market value	Rs.40,97,500/-			
b).	Agricultural Land -Location (s)	Vilasagar village of Jammikunta mandal of Karimnagar Dist			
	-Survey number(s)	29			
	-Extent (total measurements)	Ac.6-00 Gts	·		
	Current market value	Rs. 18 Lakhs			
ii).	Non- Agricultural land -Location(s) -Survey Number(s) -Extent (Total measurement)	No, pertaining of non- agricultural land			
1.10	-Current market				

...Contd.4/page

ATTESTED Appointed by of (A.P.) India
Cell: 993534 N. ANJAIAH Advocate B.Sc., LL.B. # 5-8-554, Kapuweria,

iii).	Buildings (commercial and residential) -Location (s) -Survey number (s) -Extent (Total measurement) -Current market value	8.55	Residential Building at Chaitanyapuri of Karimnagar town. Land an extent of 475 Sq. Yds on the name of P. Padma (wife) but H.No.2-10-1503, house on the name of P.Sugunakar Rao, therein Value Rs.50 Lakhs	No properties on the name of Dependants	-
iv).	House /Apartments etc., -Location (s) -Survey number (s) -Extent (Total measurement) -Current market value		No House, No	Apartments	
v).	Other (such as interest in property)		No Other pr	operties	

...Contd.5/page



ATTESTED
NO ARY
Appointed to AGH, of (A.P.) India
Cell: 935693534
N. ANJA IAH
Advocate B.Sc., LL.B.
5-6-554, Kopravada,
Old Bazar, KARNA 1 4R-505 001

Signe

 I give herein below the details of my liabilities/over dues to public financial institutions and government dues.

[Note:- Please give separate details for each item:1

SI.No.	e:- Please give sep Description	Financial Institution(Department (s)		Amount outstanding as on2009	
a) i)	Loans from Banks	PACC	S Thanugula	Loan of Rs.35,000/-	
ií).	Loans from Finan	cial	No Loans from	Financial Institutions	
iii).	Government Dues (other than income tax and wealth tax) (No due certificate to be enclosed in case holding or having held any public office)		(other than income tax and wealth tax) (No due certificate to be enclosed in case holding or having held		mment Dues
(b) i).	Income Tax including surcharge (also indicate the assessment year upto which Income Tax Return filed give also permanent account number (PAN)		Rs.6,32, 030/- for 2007-08 AUPPP 8832E		
(II)	Wealth Tax (also indicate the assessment year up to which Wealth Tax return filed)		No Wealth Tax	-	
iii).	Sales Tax (only in case of proprietary business)		No Sales Tax		
MAL	Property Tax		No dues		

...Contd.6/page



Signer

 My education qualifications are as under:-(Give details of school and university education)

SI.No.	Class	Name and Address of the School	Year
1.	SSC	Machili Bazar High School, Hanmakonda	1976
2.	Intermediate	Govt. Junior College, Hanmakonda	1978.
3.	Degree B.Sc	Arts & Science college, Warangal	1981
4.	LLB	Kakatiya University, College of Law, Warangal	1985

[P. SUGUNAKAR RAO] DEPONENT.

VERIFICATION

I, the deponent above named, do hereby verify the and declare that the contents of this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief, no part of it, is false and noting material has been concealed there from.

Verified at Karimnagar on this the 30 day of March-2009.

[P. SUGUNAKAR RAO] DEPONENT.



//Attested by// (Notary Public)

ATTESTED
RY
Appointed Serviced (A.P.) India
Cell: 939593534
IJ. ANJAIAH
Autotate U.Sc., LL.B.
5 4-554, Kapuwada,

Old Baz - KARIMNAGAR-505 001

301-12009

FORM A

COMMUNICATION WITH REGARD TO AUTHORISED PERSONS TO INTIMATE NAMES OF CANDIDATES SET UP BY RECOGNISED NATIONAL OR STATE POLITICAL PARTY OR REGISTERED UN-RECOGNISED POLITICAL PARTY.

[See paragraph 13(c), (d) and (e) of the Election Symbols (Reservation and Allotment) Order, 1968]

To,	
ī.	The Chief Electoral Officer, Andhoo Prodell (State/Union Territory)
2.	The Returning Officer for the
Subj	ect: General/Bye Elections to Legislative allembly from Andrea Pandesh (State/Union Territory) Allotment of Symbols-Authorisation of persons to intimate names of candidates.
of	In pursuance of paragraph 13(c), (d) and (e) of the Election Symbols (Reservation and ment) Order, 1968, I hereby communicate that the following person(s) has/have been rised by the Bharatiya Janata Party, which is National Party/State Party in the State Andrew Prodest Registered Un-recognised Party to intimate the sof the candidates proposed to be set up by the party at the election cited above.

Name of person authorised to send notice	Name of office held in the Party	District(s)/area(s) constituency constituencies in respect of which he has been authorised
1	2	3
1. 2. BANDARU DATTATRAYA President Bharatiya Janata Party Andhra Pradesh.	BANDARU DATTATRAYA President Bharatiya Janata Party Andhra Pradesh.	A. p. Stala Kastonnagos Dist. 26. Kastonnago assembly constitu

	Canalman signatures of Chai	RANDADII BATTATOANA
1.	(i) 900 Synou (iii) 900 Synou	11.5
2.		(ii)
3.		(ii)
		Yours faithfully,
PlaceJ	New Della: 28.03.2009.	(RAJNATH SINGH)
Date	2.8032009.	Bharatiya Janata Party
N.B. :		(School-me and
		ficer and the Chief Electoral Officer no

- Form must be signed in ink by the office bearer(s) mentioned above. No facsimile signature or signature by means of rubber stamp, etc., of any office bearer shall be accepted.
- 3. No form transmitted by fax shall be accepted.

FORM B

NOTICE AS TO NAME OF CANDIDATE SET UP BY THE POLITICAL PARTY

[See paragraphs 13(b), (c) and (e) and 13A of the Election Symbols (Reservation and Allotment) Order 1968]

10	
Th	ne Returning Officer for the
	26. Kannhager allembly Constituency.
Subject:	General/Bye Elections to Andhor Prodesh Legislative assembly
	in
	up of candidate.
Sir,	

In pursuance of paragraphs 13(b), (c) and (e) and 13A of the Election Symbols (Reservation and Allotment) Order, 1968, I hereby give notice on behalf of Bharatiya Janata Party--

- that the person whose particulars are furnished in columns (2) to (4) below is the (i) approved candidate of the party above named, and
- the person whose particulars are mentioned in columns (5) to (7) below is the (ii) substitute candidate of the party, who will step-in on the approved candidate's nomination being rejected on scrutiny or on his withdrawing from the contest, if the substitute candidate is still a contesting candidate, at the ensuing general/bye election from this constituency:

Name of the constituency	Name of the approved candidate	Father's/ Mother's/ Husband's name of approved candidate	Postal address of approved candidate	Name of the substitute candidate who will step-in on the approved candidate's nomination being rejected on scrutiny or on his withdrawing from the contest if substitute candidate is still a contesting candidate.	Father's/ Mother's Husband' s name of substitute candidate	Postal address of substitute candidate
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
stembly	p. Sugunakat Rab	r Icondal Rao	Jyolkingo Jyolkingo Kannunga	-	_	_

Contd. 2

- 13. It is certified that each of the candidates whose name is mentioned above is a member of this political party and his name is duly borne on the rolls of members of this party.

Yours faithfully,

mon Sanon

(Name and Signature of the Authorised person of the Party)

> BANDARU DATTATRAYA President Bharatiya Janata Party Andhra Pradesh. (Seal of the Party)

Place Hydesobad

Date 2.9.: 03. 2009

* Score off, if not applicable.

N.B.:

- This must be delivered to the Returning Officer not later than 3 p.m. on the last date for making nominations.
- Form must be signed in ink by the office bearer(s) mentioned above. No facsimile signature or signature by means of rubber stamp, etc., of any office bearer shall be accepted.
- No form transmitted by fax shall be accepted.
- Para 2 of the Form must be scored off, if not applicable, or must be properly filled, if applicable.



आध्र प्रदेश ANDHRA PRADESH 20=00 yo kondal Noo Form 26

KARIMNAGAR EGE COL

(See Rule 4-A)

Affidavit to be furnished by the candidate before the Returning Officer for A.P. Legislative Assembly (Name of the House) 26, Karimnagar constituency (Name of Constituency)

I, P. SUGUNAKAR RAO, s/o. Kondal Rao, aged about 48 years, R/o. Karimnagar. candidate at the above election, do hereby solemnly affirm/state on oath as under:-

I am an accused of offence (s) punishable with imprisonment for two years or more in a sending case (s) in which a charge (s) has /have been framed by the court (s) of competent jurisdiction.

If the deponent is accused of any such offence (s) he shall furnish the following information.

(j). Case/First Information Report No/Nos. C.C.No.29 of 2009

). Police station (s) PS Karimnagar Rural District (s) Karimnagar, state (s) A.P.

(iii). Sec (s) of the concerned Act (s) and short description of the offence(s) for which the andidate has been charged 143, 341 of I.P.C.

court(s) which framed the charge (s) - charge was not framed yet -

thete (s) on which the charge (s) was /were framed - charge was not framed yet -

or any of the proceeding (s) have been stayed by any court (s) of competent

...Contd.2/page

ATTESTED Appointed by the Cont. of (A.P.) Indi-

Cell: 9989598534

N. ANJAIAH

Advocate B.Sc., LL.B. # 5-6-554, Kapuwada, WARIMNAGAR-505 001

:: 2 ::

 I have not been convicted of an offence (s) (other than any offence (s) referred to in Sub-Section (1) or Sub- Section (2), or covered in sub-Section (3), of Section -8 of the Representation of the People Act -1951 (43 of 1951) and sentenced to imprisonment for one year or more.

If the deponent is convicted and punished as aforesaid, he shall furnish the following information for one year or more --NOT APPLICABLE --

- (ii). Court(s) which punished N.A.
- (iv). Sec (s) of the concerned Act(s) and short description of the offence(s) for which the candidate has ever been charged.......N.A...
- (v). Date (s) on which the sentence(s) was/were pronounced.......N.A.....
- (vi). Whether the sentence(s) has/have been stayed by any court(s) of competent jurisdiction

(vi). Whether all or any of the proceeding (s) have been stayed by any court (s) of competent jurisdiction. **N.A.**

Place: Karimnagar Date: 30-03-2009

Signature of Dependent.

Verification

I, the deponent above named, do hereby verify the and declare that the contents of this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief, no part of it, is false and noting material has been concealed therein.

Verified at Karimnagar on this the 3014 day of March-2009

Acpointed by the love of ARI India

ATTESTED

RY

Appointed Cell: 993534

N. ANJAIAH

Advocute E.Sc., L.:

5-6-554, Kapu.
Old Bazar, KARIMMAGARO... 1001

Signature of the Deponent.

305 21

FORM 2B (SEE RULE 4) NOMINATION PAPERS

30 25 Janah

Election to the Legislative Assembly of Andhra Pradesh

STRIKE OFF PART I OR PART II BELOW WHICHEVER IS NOT APPLICABLE

PART I

(To be used by candidate setup by recognized political party)

I nominate as a candidate for election to the Legislative Assembly from 26-KARIMNAGAR

Assembly Constituency.

Candidate's name P. SUGUNAKAR RAO, [Father's name] Kondal Rao. His postal address 2-10-1133, Jyothinagar, Karimnagar Proper. His name is entered at Sl.No. 96 in Part No 125 of the electoral Roll for 26-Karimnagar Assembly Constituency.

My name is ... mandales Lemma Redoly and it is entered at Sl. No. 2.2.9in
Part No. . 30 of the electoral roll for the 26-Karimnagar Assembly Constituency.

Date 20-03-2009

(Signature of the Proposer)

PART II

(To be used by candidate NOT setup by recognized political party)

Candidate's name	Father's	s name	His postal address
Sl.No in part no	of the electoral roll	for	My name is
electoral roll for the	and it is entered at	Si.No part	no of the

We declare that we are electors of this Assembly Constituency and our names are entered in the electoral roll for this assembly constituency as indicated below and we append our signatures below in token of subscribing to this nomination:

1* Substituted by Notification No. SO 558(E), dt.9.8.1996

PARTICULARS OF THE PROPOSERS AND THEIR SIGNATURE

Sl. No.	Electoral Roll No. of Proposer		Full Name	Signature	Date
	Part No. of electoral roll constituency	Sl. No. that part			
1	2	The second secon	3	4	5
1.			1		
2.					
3.					
4.					
5.					
6.					44
7.					
8.					
9.					
10.			1		

N.B. There should be ten electors of constituency as proposers.

PART III

I, the candidate mentioned in Part/Part II (Strike out which is not applicable) assent to this nomination and hereby declare:-

(a) that I have completed 48 years of age

[STRIKE OUT b(I) OR b(ii) BELOW WHICHEVER IS NOT APPLICABLE]

- b) (i) That I am set up at this election by the Bharatiya Janatha Party, which is recongnized National Party in this State and that the symbol reserved for the above party be allotted to me.
 - (ii) That I am set up at this election by the .-N.A.- party, which is a registered unrecognized political party/that I am contesting this election as an independent candidate and that the symbols I have chosen, in order of preference, are:-
- (c) that my name and my father's name have been correctly spelt out above in TELUGU (name of the language)
- (d) that to the best of my knowledge and belief, i am qualified and not also disqualified for being chosen to filed the seat in the Legislative Assembly of this State.

I also declare that I have not been, and shall not be, **** nominated as a candidate at the present general election/the bye-election being held simultaneously, to the Legislative Assembly of Andhra Pradesh (State) for more than Two Assembly Constituencies.

Date: 3003-2009

Signature of the Candidate

PART III A

(To be filled by the candidate)

	ether the Candidate-		
(Has been convicted – 	-NO -	
	(a) Of any offence under sub-section(1); or	-NO-	
	(b) For contravention of any law specified in Sub-Sect Representation of the People Act, 1951 (43 of 195)	ion (2) of Spatian 8 - Cul	
()	 has been convicted for any other offence for which imprisonment of two years or more. 	n he has been sentenced to	
If th	ne answer is "Yes", the candidate shall furnish the foll	lowing information: NOT	
(i).	Case/First information report NO./NosNil.		
(ii).	Police Station (s)NA		
	District (s)NA		
	State(s)NA		
(iii).	Section(s) of the concerned Act(s) and brief description of the offence(s) for which he has been convicted		
(iv).	Date(s) of conviction(s)NA		
(v).	Court(s) which convicted the candidate NA		
(vi).	Punishment(s) imposed [indicate period of imprisonment(s) and/or quantum of find(s)]		
(vii)	Date(s) of release from prison NA		
(viii).	was/were any appeal(s)/revision(s) filed against above con-	viction(s) NO	
(ix).	and particulars of appeal(s)/application(s) for regions filed		
(x).	realize of the court(s) before which the appeal(s)/application(s) for acceptance		
(xi)	is/are pending		
(xii)	If the said appeal(s)/applications(s) for revision has/have be (a) Date(s) of disposal	en disposed ofNA	
	(b) Nature of order(s) passedNA		
Place:	: KARIMNAGAR.	0	

Place: KARIMNAGAR. Date 3003-2009

Signature of Candidate

PART IV (To be filled by the Returning Officer)

This nomination was delivered to me at my off	ice at 12.25 Athas. (hou
on 30.3. 55 (date) by the * candidate	e/p roposer .
Date -03-2009	Returning Officer

PART V

Decision of Returning Officer accepting or rejecting the Nomination Paper

I have examined this nomination paper in accordance with section 36 of the Representation of the people Act, 1951 and decide as follows:-

Date: -03-2009 Returning Officer